
2026 TAX  LEVY  - PRELIMINARY BUDGET

Fund TAX Calculation per 1,000 AV / 1000 Levy/Tax Rate Tax check

Highway 626,855,189.00 1,000.00 626,855.1890 318,154.00 0.507540 318,154.00

Water 557,228,271.00 1,000.00 557,228 51,795.00 0.092951 51,795.00

Cap#1 589,852,071.00 1,000.00 589,852 8,507.36 0.014423 8,507.36

Cap#2 30,043,414.00 1,000.00 30,043 1,492.64 0.049683 1,492.64

Fire 588,472,944.00 1,000.00 588,472.9440 679,623.00 1.154893 679,623.00

SEWER BRAUER 50.00 3,250.00 65.000000 3,250.00

Refuse 2,712.00 2,712.0000 644,994.96 237.830000 644,994.96

Refuse-Totes 289.00 289.0000 15,895.00 55.000000 15,895.00

660,889.96

TOTALS 1,723,711.96 1,723,711.96

TAX CAP 1,723,712.00

DIFFERENCE between tax cap and tax levy 0.04


